74

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054352.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

22:31:42.680
-32:17:57.80

30

1.00

22:32:39

\Y%
2018-11-20T17:10:54
-109.01

1063

1152

#1 /12 %

1243 1332 1422

1511

1600

1690

1780

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054353.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:33:37.280
-32:17:58.90

0

1.00

22:34:34

R
2018-11-20T17:12:48
-109.05

71

1061

1150

#2 /12 #

1240 1330 1420

1510

1599

1690

1779

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054354.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:34:36.140
-32:17:59.60

0

1.00

22:35:32

R
2018-11-20T17:13:59
-109.06

1148

#3 /12 #

1239 1329 1419

1509

1599

1690

1779

18



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054355.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:35:45.810
-32:18:00.20

0

1.00

22:36:42

R
2018-11-20T17:15:08
-109.1

#4/12 #

1508

1598

1689

1779

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054356.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:36:56.730
-32:18:00.80

0

1.00

22:37:53

R
2018-11-20T17:16:19
-109.12

1146

#5 /12 #

1237 1327 1418

1508

1598

1689

1779

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181120.054357.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:38:06.380
-32:18:01.40

0

1.00

22:39:02

R
2018-11-20T17:17:29
-109.13

1145

#6 /12 #

1236 1326 1417

1508

1598

1689

1779

18



)5

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054358.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:23:25.700
-32:13:19.10

0

1.00

05:24:02

R
2018-11-21T00:01:09
-109.79

1001

1097

#7 /12 #

1193 1289 1386

1482

1578

1674

1770

18



)5

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054359.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:24:23.260
-32:13:17.60

0

1.00

05:25:00

R
2018-11-21T00:02:19
-109.53

1001

1097

#8 /12 #

1193 1289 1386

1482

1577

1674

1770

18



)5

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054360.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:25:32.100
-32:13:15.80

0

1.00

05:26:09

R
2018-11-21T00:03:28
-109.61

1001

1097

#9 /12 #

1193 1289 1386

1482

1578

1674

1770

18



)4

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054361.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:26:41.540
-32:13:14.00

0

1.00

05:27:18

R
2018-11-21T00:04:37
-109.76

1000

1096

#10 /12 #

1193 1289 1385

1481

1577

1674

1770

18



)4

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054362.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:27:51.320
-32:13:12.20

0

1.00

05:28:28

R
2018-11-21T00:05:34
-109.8

1000

1096

#11 /12 #

1193 1289 1385

1481

1577

1674

1770

18



)4

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181121.054363.fits
OBS

DARK

end

05:29:03.590
-32:13:10.30

30

1.00

05:29:40

NO
2018-11-21T00:06:47
-109.82

1000

1096

#12 /12 #

1193 1289 1385

1481

1577

1674

1770

18



